(1.63)
Series 187 Marine Rated Circuit Breaker (MRCB)
Specifications
Single Pole Thermal Type Breakers
Applications: Typically used in DC power systems in marine applications (as a main or
branch circuit breaker), truck and bus systems, RV systems, add-on protection for
accessories, lift gates, etc. This unit is external ignition protected and weatherproof.
Rating: 25-200A, 48Vdc

Manual Reset Circuit Breakers With Switch Function
Dimensions - mm(in)
Part Numbering System
(Dims. shown are for reference only.  Consult factory for latest prints)
R
MRCB
BUSS
TRIP
OFF
RESET
48V DC MAX
25A
IGNITION PROTECTED
WEATHERPROOF
 69.85
 [2.750]
 28.84
 [1.135]
ON  16.76
 [.660]
 26.81
 [1.056]
 53.47
 [2.105]
 57.68
 [2.271]
(2.24)
56.8
 (2.32)
59.0
(1.06)
27.1
(1.64)
41.6
( .72)
43.8
( 2.72)
69.0
(.16)
3.9
(1.46)
37.1
(.73)
18.6
(3.44)
87.3
 60.34
 [2.375]
 58.15
 [2.289]
MRCB
25A
48V DC MAX
WEATHERPROOF
IGNITION PROTECTED
RESET
BUSS
OFF
ON
Panel Mount
Mounting Template
Firewall Mount
Series
1 8 7
187 – Manual Reset - Switching
Style Circuit Breaker
Rating
025 – 25 amps
030 – 30 amps
035 – 35 amps
040 – 40 amps
050 – 50 amps
060 – 60 amps